

CR No.: 432/2025  
CNR No. : DLCT01-012173-2025  
Mohd. Hasan Vs. State

**26.08.2025**

Present: None for the revisionist.  
Sh. Himanshu Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the  
State/Respondent.

In the interest of justice adverse order against the  
revisionist is deferred.

Put up for consideration on 25.10.2025.

(ANKUR JAIN-I)  
ASJ-04/Central/Delhi.  
26.08.2025

km